



PROFESSIONAL RACE STAND PRS-5 (post-6/96)

Ref. No.	Part No.	Description	Qty.	Ref. No.	Part No.	Description	Qty.
1	138	Handle grip	1	19	117A-2	Spacer	1
2	103S	Handle	1	20	749-2	1/2" Bearing washer TRB815	1
3	107S-2	Pin with washers & circlips	2	21	748-1	Needle bearing	1
4	101-3	Movable jaw	1	22	749-1	1/2" Bearing washer TRA815	1
5	468B	Jaw cover set (with circlips)	1	23	943-1/944	M5 x 25 SHCS with 5mm nut	6
6	102-5	Rotating shaft	1	24	932	36" Upright tubing	1
7	108S-2	Pin with washers & circlips	1	25	934	Leg strut yoke	1
8	117S-1	Eyebolt	1	26	935	Center yoke	1
9	118S	Adjusting barrel	1	27	945/946	8mm x 25 BHCS w/ 8mm nut	2
10	121S	Adjusting barrel pivot	1	28	943-2/944	M5 x 30 SHCS w/ 5mm nut	4
11	136	Nut 1/4 - 28	1	29	947/948	Center knob, 3/8 - 16 nut	2
	122S	Linkage assembly (#8-11)	1	30	931-R	24" Upper leg tubing - ribbed	2
12	116S	Cap screw		31	938	Leg elbow end cap	2
13	149	Tapered sleeve	2	32	931	24" Lower leg tubing	2
14	939-5	Composite top tube	1	33	937	Front leg end cap	2
15	117A	Locking body and shaft	1	34	933	Leg elbow joint	2
16	117A-1	Swing handle	1	35	942/107-2	Custom pin with circlip	2
17	943-2/944	M5 x 30 SHCS w/ 5mm nut	1		941	Carrying bag (not shown)	1
18	212S	1/2 - 13 Hex jam nut	1				

NOTE: Because of design changes made to the 100-5C Clamp, replacement of a #102-5 Rotating shaft manufactured prior to Jan. 2001 also requires replacement of the #103S Handle. A #102-5 manufactured prior to Jan. 2001 will have a protrusion (approx. 21mm x 9mm x 8mm) on the shaft. A #102-5 manufactured after Jan. 2001 will not have this protrusion.